07-17-2002



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 00163.1571USUI

102159215

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	he attached original documents or	conv thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	so who we will be a second of the second of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. 7	02/02	Ecolab, Inc. 840 Sibley Memorial Highway Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes § 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Execution Date: June 27, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):	
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	execution date of the application is: June 27, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
M&G Docket No. 00163.1571USU1		
	Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed: 	pondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David D. Wier Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, thoriginal document. David D. Wier	e foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Sis	gnature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1.3
	Do not detach the	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh		
	Box Assigni Director - U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office
document and gathering the data needed, and complet	ing and reviewing the sample ystems, PK2-1000C, Washing	C. 20231 O minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. gron, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

PATENT __REEL: 013083 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald D. Jungmann, residing at 2215 Ide Court, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109, Bruce W. Weber, residing at 1218 Eagle Ridge Trail, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, James M. Zell, residing at 716 Meadow View Drive, Northfield, Minnesota 55057, Clyde A. Bailey, residing at 17304 Kendel Avenue, Hastings, Minnesota 55033 and Jun Wu, residing at 4183 Hemlock Lane, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55127, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed two provisional applications for Letters Patent which are identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Nos. 60/304,587, filed July 10, 2001, and 60/312,587, filed August 15, 2001; and an application for Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, which is entitled REMOTE ACCESS TO CHEMICAL DISPENSE SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 840 Sibley Memorial Highway, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

PATENT REEL: 013083 FRAME: 0137 and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignce, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _, 2002, Ronald D. Junemann STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day pf _____, 2002, before me personally appeared Ronald D. Jungmann to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

2

Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT
REEL: 013083 FRAME: 0138

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.	
!	
	·
	Bruce W. Weber
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
<u> </u>	
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared Bruce W.
Weber to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to m	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
!	1100007 1 00000
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of
Juny , 2002,	
l I	James M. Zell
	James M. Zell
STATE OF Winnesta)	•
STATE OF MINNESTA COUNTY OF AKOTA SS.	
COUNTY OF TA-COCCUS	
On this Coll day jot	UNL, 2002, before me personally appeared James M.
Zell to me known and known to me to be ti	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ne that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	_
المتاعظ بالمتعملية فيونيها والمعارض	A surger of and
[SEAL]	1 XYMATICA CUGAS
	Notary Public
1,	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.	
	·
j	Clyde A. Bailey
STATE OF	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared Clyde A.
1	person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me tha	t he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
; !	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.	
İ	
	Jun Wu
STATE OF	
) \$5.	
COUNTY OF)	
O alide daying	2002 hafara are consequent to Misses
:	, 2002, before me personally appeared Jun Wu to
	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and she duly acknowledged to me that she execu	ated the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
1	
[SEAL]	Notary Public

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald D. Jungmann, residing at 2215 Ide Court, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109, Bruce W. Weber, residing at 1218 Eagle Ridge Trail, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, James M. Zell, residing at 716 Meadow View Drive, Northfield, Minnesota 55057, Clyde A. Bailey, residing at 17304 Kendel Avenue, Hastings, Minnesota 55033 and Jun Wu, residing at 4183 Hemlock Lane, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55127, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed two provisional applications for Letters Patent which are identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial Nos. 60/304,587, filed July 10, 2001, and 60/312,587, filed August 15, 2001; and an application for Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, which is entitled REMOTE ACCESS TO CHEMICAL DISPENSE SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 840 Sibley Memorial Highway, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

PATENT REEL: 013083 FRAME: 0141 and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 271 day of, 2002.
Ronald D. Jungmann
STATE OF MUNICIPAL) COUNTY OF KLACTEL) SS.
On this 27th day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared Ronald D
Jungmann to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of
(I.NL , 2002.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Frice W. (Delson
	Bruce W. Weber
STATE OF Minnesota;	
COUNTY OF Dak Ota) ss.	
On this 27 Hay of Jun	, 2002, before me personally appeared Bruce W.
	erson described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
	Λ
[SEAL]	Nother Public Public
en e	0
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2002.	<u> </u>
	James M. Zell
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
7	
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared James M.
Zell to me known and known to me to be the pers	on described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of
Clyde A. Bailey
STATE OF Winnesota) ss. COUNTY OF SS.
On this 26 day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared Clyde A.
Bailey to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] DENISON LOCATO
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
<u>Suly</u> , 2002.
Timil
Jun Wu
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.
COUNTY OF DAKOTA
On this 15T day of 1111, 2002, before me personally appeared Jun Wu to
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
ISEALL
LEIGH RAND Motary Public MOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA

4

RECORDED: 07/02/2002